November 2016
For automobile signal line
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
ACT1210L [1210 inch]* (Ethernet)
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
Common Mode Filters
ACT1210L Type
ACT Series

APPLICATION
Ethernet system.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Overview of ACT1210L Type
ACT1210L - 201 - 2P - TL 00
Series • Type name
Inductance(typ.)
Number of lines Packaging style Internal code
(µH)
201 200 2P 2 lines TL ø330mm reel 00
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating temperature
（°C） (pieces/reel) （g）
ACT1210L –40 to +125 6,000 0.075
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/8)
20161128 / cmf_automotive_signal_act1210l_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
ACT1210L Type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 40s max. 245°C 5s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/8)
20161128 / cmf_automotive_signal_act1210l_en.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
ACT1210L Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
2.
5±
0.
2
2.
5m
ax
.
3.2±0.2
3.9max.
0.1 CZ
4x